

SPECIAL CALL FOR SPECIAL MEETING OF BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Neodesha, Kansas July 20, 2023

To the Board of Commissioners:

The Board of Commissioners will hold a Special Call meeting Thursday, July 20, 2023 at 1:30 p.m., at City Hall, for the following purpose:

- 1. 2024 Budget Review
- 2. Approve Publication of Notice of Public Hearing; 2024 Budget
- 3. Approve Publication of Notice of Hearing to Exceed Revenue Neutral Rate
- 4. Approve Notice of Revenue Neutral Rate Intent

The Board of Commissioners met in a Special Call Session at 1:30 p.m. in the Commission Room at City Hall on Thursday, July 20, 2023 with Mayor Johnson presiding and Commissioners Moffatt and Vail-Keller present. Administrator Truelove was present by Zoom for the meeting.

Administrator Truelove addressed the Commission regarding the 2024 Budget. An in-depth discussion was held with the Governing Body reviewing the budget as presented. No action taken

Administrator Truelove addressed the Commission regarding the publication of the Notice of Public Hearing for the 2024 Budget. Discussion held.

Commissioner Vail-Keller moved to approve the publication of the Notice of Public Hearing, and set the 2024 budget public hearing for August 9, 2023, at 2:00 p.m. Seconded by Commissioner Moffatt. Motion carried.

Administrator Truelove addressed the Commission regarding the publication of the Notice of Hearing to Exceed Revenue Neutral Rate. This Public Hearing will be conducted the same day as the public hearing for the 2024 Budget. The hearing notice to be published is one combined Notice of Hearing to Exceed Revenue Neutral Rate and Budget Hearing. Discussion held.

Commissioner Moffatt moved to approve the publication of the Notice of Hearing to Exceed the Revenue Neutral Rate. Seconded by Commissioner Vail-Keller. Motion carried.

Administrator Truelove addressed the Commission regarding the approval of the Notice of Revenue Neutral Rate Intent. This document, with a submission date of July 20th, will be sent to the County Clerk, providing notice that the City of Neodesha intends to exceed the RNR.

Commissioner Vail-Keller moved to approve the Notice of Revenue Neutral Rate Intent as presented. Seconded by Commissioner Moffatt. Motion carried.

At 3:33 p.m. Commissioner Moffatt moved to adjourn. Seconded by Commissioner Vail-Keller. Motion carried.

/s/ Devin Johnson

Devin Johnson, Mayor

ATTEST:

/s/ Stephanie Fyfe

Stephanie Fyfe, City Clerk